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II2 FISHING LICENSES-WOMEN VoTERS. 

CHAP. 119 

Chapter 119 . 
.fin Act to Amend Section Six of Chapter Sixty-six of the Public Laws of Nineteen 

Hundred and Seventeen, as Amended by Chapter Two Hundred and Forty-foul' 
of the Public Laws of Nineteen Hundred and Seventeen, Relating to Non-resident 
Fishing Licenses. 

Be. it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

1917, c. 66, § 6; 1917, c. 244; relating to disposition of non-resident fish­
ing license fees. Section six of chapter sixty-six of the public laws of 
nineteen hundred and seventeen, as amended by chapter two hundred and 
forty-four of the public laws of nineteen hundred and seventeen, is hereby 
amended by striking out all of said section and by substituting therefor 
the following section: 

'Sec. 6. Appropriation to which license fees shall be credited. All 
license fees collected by virtue of this act shall be paid by the commis­
sioner of inland fisheries and game to the state treasurer, and shall be 
credited to the appropriation for the operation of fish hatcheries and feed­
ing stations for fish, for the protection of fish, game and birds, and for 
printing the report of the commissioner of inland fisheries and game, and 
other expenses incident to the administration of the department of inland 
fisheries and game, and shall be expended by said commissioner for the 
propagation and protection of inland fish in this state, and said com­
missioner is hereby authorized to receive and expend said moneys in the 
manner and for the purposes as herein specified; provided, however, that 
if any license fees are not expended during the year in which they are 
collected the unexpended balance shall not lapse but shall be available for 
the purposes herein specified until expended.' 

Approved March 28, 1919. 

Chapter 120. 
An Act Granting to -Women the Right to Vote for Presidential Electors. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Sec. I. Women may vote for presidential electors; qualifications. Every 
female citizen of the United States, of the age of twenty-one years and 
upwards, excepting paupers, persons under guardianship, and Indians not 
taxed, who, not being prevented by physical disability from so doing, is 
able to read the constitution of the state in the English language, in such 
manner as to show that she is neither prompted nor reciting from memory, 
and to write her name, and shall have her residence established in this 
state for the term of three months next preceding any national election, 
shall be allowed to vote at such election in the city, town, or plantation 
where her residence is so established for presidential electors, provided 


